# N22000014155

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special instructions to Filing Onicer.





000398081830

12/13/22--01140--001 --- 78/78

2#22 DEC 19 PM 12: 00

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Deliverance in His Presence Ministries Inc			
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )			

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM:	Michele Pemberton
	Name (Printed or typed)
	4801 S University Drive, Suite 219
	Address
	Davie, FL 33328
	City. State & Zip
	754-300-9740
	Daytime Telephone number
	m_pember@absoluteaccountingcpa.com
ŀ	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

282 DEU 19 PH 12: 00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of	the corporation shall be:	His Presence Ministries	Inc	
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
480	Principal <u>street</u> address: 01 S University Drive		Mailing address, if different is	::
Sui	te 219			
Da	vie, FL 33328		1 <del>5</del>	
ARTICLE II The purpose free from be	II PURPOSE  for which the corporation is organized in their limits and demonic influence in their limits.	is:to encourage Christia	n believers to fulfill their God-giver	n purpose, set people vine character,
power, and p	plan of God, and operate from the positi	on and authority given t	nem in Christ.	
This organiz	cation is organized within the meaning o	f Section 501 (c) (3) of	he Internal Revenue Code (IRC) or	corresponding
section of ar	ny future tax code.			
Upon dissol	ution of the organization, assets shall be	distributed for one or ir	ore exempt purposes within the me	aning of section
501 (c) (3) p	of the IRC, or corresponding section of a	any future tax code, (See	e continuation on separate page)	
ARTICLE I			ctors are elected and appointed: As r	novided for in the
Name and Ti	Michelle R. Warden , Director	Name and Title:	Kim Jaggernauth, Director	<u> </u>
Address	4801 S University Drive	Address:	4801 S University Drive	
	Suite 219		Suite 219	
	Davie, FL 33328		Davie, FL 33328	
Name and Ti	Herb N. Warden, Director	Name and Title:	Xavier J. Dent, Director	
Address	4801 S University Drive	Address:	4801 S University Drive	
Addiess	Suite 219		Suite 219	<del></del>
	Davie, FL 33328		Davie, FL 33328	<del></del>
Name and Ti	itle: Daryn Jaggernauth , Director	 Name and Title:	<u>.</u>	
Address	4801 S University Drive	Address:		  -  -
- 100100	Suite 219			
	Davie, FL 33328			<u></u> .

Name and Title;		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			<del></del>
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	······································
	<del> </del>		
	REGISTERED AGENT forida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ntable) of the registered ovent is:	
Name:	Michelle R: Warden	Araba de ara	
	12370 NW 51st Street,		
Addr <del>es</del> s:	Coral Springs, FL 33076	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VII The paper and ac	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Michele Pemberton		
Address:	4801 S University Drive, Suite 219		
	Davic, FL 33328		
Effective date, if (If an effective d Note: If the date	other than the date of filing:  other than the date of filing:	oplicable statutory filing requirem	s prior or 90 days after the filing.)
Having been nan certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept service amiliar with and accept the appointment as	of process for the above stated co registered agent and agree to act	orporation at the place designated in this in this capacity
1 Wieke	Required Signature of Registered	/	12/5/2022
- I mine	Required Signature of Registered	Agent	Date
I submit this docu the Department o	ment and affirm that the fucts stated hereing f State constitutes a third degree felony as p	n are true. I am aware that any fal provided for in \$817.155, F.S.	se information submitted in a document to
	Membr		12/05/2022.
	/Required Signature of Incorp	porator	Date 25
	•		
			. <del>-</del>
			PMIZ: 00
			00 fiy

# .

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

#### Continued

or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively of such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

2022 DEC 19 PM 12: 00

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Deliverance in His Presence Ministries Inc

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 □ \$78.75 □ \$87.50

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$78.75 □ \$87.50

Filing Fee & Filing Fee & Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Michele Pemberton			
i itomi.	Name (Printed or typed)			
	4801 S University Drive, Suite 219			
	Address			
	Davie, FL 33328	2852 C		
	City, State & Zip	·		
	754-300-9740	<u>.</u> G		
	Daytime Telephone number	PR I		
þ	m_pember@absoluteaccountingcpa.com -mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	28 July 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988 198		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ADTICLEU	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
ARTICLLII			N (=111			
4801	Principal <u>street</u> address: S University Drive		Mailing address, if differen	nt is:		
Suite	219					
David	e. FL 33328					
The purpose fo	PURPOSE  or which the corporation is organized dage and demonic influence in their l					
power, and pla	an of God, and operate from the positi	on and authority given t	them in Christ.			
This organizat	ion is organized within the meaning o	of Section 501 (c) (3) of	the Internal Revenue Code (IRC)	) or corresp	oonding	
section of any	future tax code.				•	-
Upon dissoluti	on of the organization, assets shall be	distributed for one or m	nore exempt purposes within the	meaning o	f section	1
501 (c) (3) pf	the IRC, or corresponding section of a	any future tax code, (Se	e continuation on separate page)			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The	mannar in subjek the dire	pateurs are alected and arrainted.	s provide	d for in	 h
ARTICLLIV	THAT THE CHECK OF ELECTION	manner in which the dife	ectors are elected and appointed.			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	<u>RECTORS</u>				
Name and Title	Michelle R. Warden , Director	Name and Title	Kim Jaggernauth, Director			
Address	4801 S University Drive	Address:	4801 S University Drive			
	Suite 219		Suite 219			
	Davie, FL 33328		Davie, FL 33328	<u>-</u>		
Name and Title	Herb N. Warden, Director	Name and Title:	Xavier J. Dent, Director			
Address	4801 S University Drive	Address:	4801 S University Drive			
	Suite 219		Suite 219		292	
	Davie, FL 33328	<del></del>	Davie, FL 33328		<b>2922</b> DEC	
Name and Title	Daryn Jaggernauth , Director	Name and Title:		<del></del>	019	
Address	4801 S University Drive	Address:		<del></del>		į,
•	Suite 219	/ radicss.		.954	P# I2:	
		<del></del>		<del>- 3</del> -:	00	

Davie, FL 33328

Name and Title		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name acd Title	:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	entable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Michelle R. Warden	
Address:	12370 NW 51 st Street,	
,	Coral Springs, FL 33076	
The <u>name and</u>	INCORPORATOR  address of the Incorporator is:  Michele Pemberton	
Name:	4801 S University Drive, Suite 219	
Address:	Davie, FL 33328	
Esféctive date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat	e inserted in this block does not meet the a	and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)  applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
Having been no	ctive date on the Department of State's rec imed as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment a	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this is registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
1 Niche	Required Signature of Registered	12/5/2022
	Required Signature of Registered	Agent
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herei of State constitutes a third degree felony as Mean Required Signature of Incom	12/06/2022
/	V	2022
		0.9

DEC 19 PM 2: 00

[

## • - -

### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

#### Continued

or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively of such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

2922 DEC 19 PH 12: 00